Machine Type: SHREDDER Document ID: 902664003
Model: SLE Revision: 05 _04/01/2019 ->
Group: Tractor hitches Table: 01



Machine type: SHREDDER

Document |ID: 902664003

Model: SLE Revision: 05 04/01/2019 ->
Group: Tractor hitches Table: 01
Reference P/N Description Model # Quantity

1 5006758 Fixed version SLE arc 1
2 5005199 TSD/TE/TB upper 3rd point pin 1
3 6351004 Split pin Ad R @4 galvanised 3
4 6351003 Split pin Ad R @3 galvanised 1
5 5006768 SLE support foot 1
6 4236115 SA/SB/CS/ZLL/RM foot locking pin 1
7 4301590 SL/.../FA/.../BH/../RG lower 3rd point pin 2
8 3604000020 Flat washer @20 UNI6592 3
9 6330832 Elastic pin @8x32 UNI6873 2
10 5836703 SLE adjustable arc tie-rod 1
11 3021114040 Screw UNI5739 8.8 M14x40 galvanised (coarse pitch) 4
12 3424101014 Nut M14 UNI5588 4
13 3625000014  Grower Washer @14 UNI1751 4

5

SICVIA



Sicm
Machine Type: SHREDDER Document ID: 902664003
Model: SLE Revision: 05 _04/01/2019 ->

Group: SIDE TRANSMISSION Table: 02



Machine type: SHREDDER

Document |ID: 902664003

Model: SLE Revision: 05 04/01/2019 ->
Group: SIDE TRANSMISSION Table: 02
Reference P/N Description Model # Quantity
1 3021108020 Screw UNI5739 8.8 M8x20 galvanised (coarse pitch) 5
2 3604000008 Flat washer UNI6592 140Hv @i08 5
3 5135287 TA/SL/TB coupling protection 1
4 3021108016 Screw UNI5739 8.8 M8x16 galvanised (coarse pitch) 4
5 34118008 Washer UNI6593 9x24x2.5 wide galvanised 4
6 5135402 SL GT30 coupling protection support 1
7 8664025 Kit gearbox + extension SLE120 SLE/120 1
7 8664026 Kit gearbox + extension SLE140 SLE/140 1
7 8664027 Kit gearbox + extension SLE160 SLE/160 1
7 8664028 Kit gearbox + extension SLE190 SLE/190 1
8 3444101014 DIN980 self-locking 8 (coarse pitch) M14 zinc plated nut 2
9 5005433 SLE/TMX plate extension support 1
10 3604100014 Flat washer UNI6592 140Hv @i14 galvanised 2
11 3021114040 Screw UNI5739 8.8 M14x40 galvanised (coarse pitch) 2
12 5646701 Pulley SPA 200 SLE 1
13 6363565 VK 156 35/65 shrink disc 2
14 3625100008 Grower washer DIN1751 C70 @i8 zinc plated 3
15 3424101008 Nut M8 UNI5588 3
16 6603516 @35x16 cap with opening for greaser 1
17 5006743 SLE belt crankcase 1
18 6721207 XPA-1207 Le=1225 Li=1162 belt 3
19 5646702 Pulley SPA 125 SLE 1
20 4147552 @i10.5 @ and 40 H=5washer 1
21 3021110020 Screw UNI5739 8.8 M10x20 galvanised (coarse pitch) 1
22 2226205 6205 2RS bearing 2
23 3424101010 UNI15588 M10 (coarse pitch) zinc plated nut 1
24 3604000010 Flat washer UNI6592 140Hv @i10 3
25 3166110110 Eye screw M10X110 UNI 6058 1
26 5216701 SLE belt tensioner spring 1
27 5006757 SLE belt tensioner lever 1
28 5533008 FL20E/TMX/SLE chain roller spacer with bearing 1
29 5785701 TMX belt tensioning roller 1
30 3021110025 Screw UNI5739 8.8 M10x25 galvanised (coarse pitch) 1
31 6560008 Type-A greaser UNI7663 M8x1.25 1
32 3424101012 Nut M12 UNI5588 4
33 4307516 12x25 SL/TE/TMX/SLE hanger bolt 4

5

SICVIA



Machine Type: SHREDDER Document ID: 902664003
Model: SLE Revision: 05 _04/01/2019 ->
Group: GEARBOX Table: 03



Machine type: SHREDDER

Document |ID: 902664003

Model: SLE Revision: 05 04/01/2019 ->
Group: GEARBOX Table: 03
Reference P/N Description Model # Quantity
1 6203580 Qil seal 35x80x10 PP DIN3760, AS type 1
2 6320035 Elastic ring @35 UNI7435 DIN471 2
3 2106207 6207 bearing 2
4 2730207 30207 bearing 1
5 6013510 35x47x1 shim 1
6 17215-08 Z11 GT30 conical sprocket 1
7 6361045 10x45x8 UNI6604 key 1
8 16515-01 GT30 TE-TMX bevel gear crankcase 1
9 2106307 6307 bearing 2
10 6310080 Elastic ring @80 UNI7437 DIN472 2
11 6100080 Locking screw cap, @80 H=10 1
12 19315-01 GT3 gearbox lid 1
13 3441018 18x1.5 conical cap (hexagon socket) 1
14 6470114 Washer M14 (Al/Cu) 1
15 3444014 M14x1.5 porthole cap with washer 6470114 1
16 6470117 Alluminium washer M18 1
17 3442018 18X1.5 cylindrical valve cap 1
18 3021108020 Screw UNI5739 8.8 M8x20 galvanised (coarse pitch) 4
19 3604000008 Flat washer UNI6592 140Hv @i08 4
20 1811001 Flat spring 2
21 1321001 EC60 free wheel stud 2
22 12215-01 GT3 power take-off shaft with free wheel 1
23 6320042 Elastic ring @42 UNI7435 DIN471 1
24 17215-07 Z33 GT30 conical crown free wheel 1
25 6017008 70x80x0.8 shim 1
26 5005421 SL/SLE125 (GT30) extension shaft SLE/120 1
26 5005427 SLE140 (GT30) extension shaft SLE/140 1
26 5005428 SLE160 (GT30) extension shaft SLE/160 1
26 5005429 SLE190 (GT30) extension shaft SLE/190 1
27 5785401 GT30 extension tube seal 1
28 5005446 SL/SLE125 GT30 extension SLE/120 1
28 5005457 Transmission extension GT30 SLE140 SLE/140 1
28 5005458 Transmission extension GT30 SLE160 SLE/160 1
28 5005459 Transmission extension GT30 SLE190 SLE/190 1
29 3021110025 Screw UNI5739 8.8 M10x25 galvanised (coarse pitch) 4
30 3604100010 Flat washer UNI6592 140Hv @i10 galvanised 4
31 6310072 Elastic ring @72 UNI7437 DIN472 1
32 6203572 Qil seal 35x72x10 PP DIN3760, AS type 1
33 80115-10 GT30 bevel gear kit R.3:1 for free wheel 1
34 20815-01 GT30 lid seal 1
35 8664021 Drive shaft kit SLE120 SLE/190 1
35 8664022 Drive shaft kit SLE140 SLE/120 1
35 8664023 Drive shaft kit SLE160 SLE/140 1
35 8664024 Drive shaft kit SLE190 SLE/160 1

5

SICVIA



Machine Type: SHREDDER Document ID: 902664003
Model: SLE Revision: 05 _04/01/2019 ->
Group: ROTOR AND TOOLS Table: 04



Machine type: SHREDDER

Document |ID: 902664003

Model: SLE Revision: 05 04/01/2019 ->
Group: ROTOR AND TOOLS Table: 04
Reference P/N Description Model # Quantity
1 3022112025  Screw M12x25 UNI 5739-10.9 10
2 3645200012 Schnorr washer Cl.10 @12 galvanized 5
3 3645200010 Schnorr washer CI.10 @10 galvanized 1
4 5706702 SLE external side rotor support 1
5 2022207 22207/AV Nilos 1
6 2822207 22207 bearing 2
7 6320035 Elastic ring @35 UNI7435 DIN471 1
8 5817105 SLE/TMX pallet for grass SLE/140 26
8 5817105 SLE/TMX pallet for grass SLE/190 36
8 5817105 SLE/TMX pallet for grass SLE/120 22
8 5817105 SLE/TMX pallet for grass SLE/160 30
9 5817101 "Y" light SLE/MFM knife SLE/120 44
9 5817101 "Y" light SLE/MFM knife SLE/140 52
9 5817101 "Y" light SLE/MFM knife SLE/160 72
9 5817101 "Y" light SLE/MFM knife SLE/190 88
10 5206701 SLE knife bolt SLE/120 22
10 5206701 SLE knife bolt SLE/140 26
10 5206701 SLE knife bolt SLE/190 36
10 5206701 SLE knife bolt SLE/160 30
11 5006746 SLE120 rotor SLE/120 1
11 5006747 SLE140 rotor SLE/140 1
11 5006748 SLE160 SLE/160 1
11 5006749 SLE190 rotor SLE/190 1
12 6560008 Type-A greaser UNI7663 M8x1.25 1
13 5706701 SLE pulley side rotor support 1
14 2122207 22207/JV Nilos 1
15 6204562 Oil seal 45x62x10 PP DIN3760, AS type 1
16 5595160 SL/TMX/TSD oil seal holder ring 1
17 5535159 Driven pulley spacer 1
18 3424101010 UNI15588 M10 (coarse pitch) zinc plated nut 1
19 5006751 Transmission slot closure 1
20 3604100010 Flat washer UNI6592 140Hv @i10 galvanised 1
21 3021110025 Screw UNI5739 8.8 M10x25 galvanised (coarse pitch) 1

5

SICVIA



sicm

Machine Type: SHREDDER Document ID: 902664003
Model: SLE Revision: 05 _04/01/2019 ->
Group: FRAME AND GUARDS Table: 05



Machine type: SHREDDER

Document |ID: 902664003

Model: SLE Revision: 05 04/01/2019 ->
Group: FRAME AND GUARDS Table: 05
Reference P/N Description Model # Quantity

1 5006776 SLE external side protection 1
2 3604000012 Flat washer UNI6592 140Hv @i12 12
3 3625100012 Grower washer DIN1751 C70 @i12 zinc plated 12
4 3424101012 Nut M12 UNI5588 12
5 6560008 Type-A greaser UNI7663 M8x1.25 2
6 5006704 SLE right roller support 1
7 2030030 UC206 bearing 2
8 5006774 SLE external side slide 1
9 30212030 Screw UNI5739 12x30 (coarse pitch) 16
10 5008024 SLE120 stabilising roller SLE/120 1
10 5008025 SL-Q/SLE140 stabilising roller SLE/140 1
10 5008026 SL-Q/SLE155 stabilising roller SLE/160 1
10 5008027 SLE190 stabilising roller SLE/190 1
11 3021110020 Screw UNI5739 8.8 M10x20 galvanised (coarse pitch) 5
12 3604000010 Flat washer UNI6592 140Hv @i10 5
13 5836704 Rear guard fastening plate SLE/120 1
13 5836705 Rear guard fastening plate SLE/140 1
13 5836706 Rear guard fastening plate SLE/160 1
13 5836707 Rear guard fastening plate SLE/190 1
14 5786709 Rubber guard SLE/120 1
14 5786710 Rubber guard SLE/140 1
14 5786711 Rubber guard SLE/160 1
14 5786712 Rubber guard SLE/190 1
15 5006705 SLE left roller support 1
16 5006739 Body SLE/120 1
16 5006740 Body SLE/140 1
16 5006741 Body SLE/160 1
16 5006742 Body SLE/190 1
17 3464101012 UNI7473 (coarse pitch) M12 zinc plated nut 4
18 5006773 SLE transmission side slide 1
19 5006775 SLE transmission side protection 1
20 3021108016 Screw UNI5739 8.8 M8x16 galvanised (coarse pitch) 1
21 5006760 Chain support pin SLE/120 1
21 5006761 Chain support pin SLE/140 1
21 5006762 Chain support pin SLE/160 1
21 5006763 Chain support pin SLE/190 1
22 3604100008 Flat washer UNI6592 140Hv @i08 galvanised 2
23 3021108020 Screw UNI5739 8.8 M8x20 galvanised (coarse pitch) 2
24 5506701 TSN/SLE/SLQ/WGM front protection chain SLE/120 29
24 5506701 TSN/SLE/SLQ/WGM front protection chain SLE/140 34
24 5506701 TSN/SLE/SLQ/WGM front protection chain SLE/160 39
24 5506701 TSN/SLE/SLQ/WGM front protection chain SLE/190 46
25 6601603 Document holder container - small 1

5

SICVIA



